BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW
MEXICO FOR APPROVAL TO ABANDON
SAN JUAN GENERATING STATION UNITS
2 AND 3, ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATES
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND
NECESSITY FOR REPLACEMENT POWER
RESOURCES, ISSUANCE OF ACCOUNTING )

ORDERS AND DETERMINATION OF ) Case No. 13-00 -UT
RELATED RATEMAKING PRINCIPLES AND)
TREATMENT, )
)
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW )
MEXICO, )
)
Applicant )
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Application of Public Service Company of
New Mexico for Approval to Abandon San Juan Generating Station Units 2 and 3, Issuance of
Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity for Replacement Power Resources, Issuance
of Accounting Orders and Determination of Related Ratemaking Principles and Treatment
and the Direct Testimony of Gerard T. Ortiz, Ronald N. Darnell, Chris M. Olson, Patrick J.
O’Connell, Thomas G. Sategna, Terry R. Horn, Henry E. Monroy, J. Edward Cichanowicz
and John J. Reed was mailed first-class, postage-paid, or hand-delivered on December 20, 2013 to
the following persons whose mailing addresses are listed below and emailed to those persons at the
email addresses shown below:

Benjamin Phillips, Esq. Bradford Borman, Esq.

PNM Resources, Inc. PNM Resources, Inc.

Corporate Headquarters — Legal Department Corporate Headquarters — Legal Department
Albuquerque, NM 87158-0805 Albuquerque, NM 87158-0805
Ben.Phillips @ pnmresources.com Bradford. Borman @ pnmresources.com
James R. Dittmer David Tourek, Esq.

Utilitech, Inc. City of Albuquerque

623 NE St. Andrews Circle PO Box 2248

Lee’s Summit, MO 64064 Albuquerque, NM 87103

jdittmer@utilitech.net dtourek@cabq.gov




Jeff Taylor, Esq.

Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
PO Drawer 1508

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1508
Jtaylor@nmag.gov

Daniel A. Najjar, Esq.
Virtue, Najjar & Brown, P.C.
PO Box 22249

Santa Fe, NM 87502-2249
vnajjar@aol.com

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Peter J. Gould, Esq.

PO Box 34127

Santa Fe, NM 87594-4127
pgouldlaw@gmail.com

Nann M. Winter, Esq.

Stelzner, Winter, Warburton, Flores, Sanchez
& Dawes, P.A.

P. O. Box 528

Albuquerque, NM 87103-0528
nwinter(@stelznerlaw.com

Steven S. Michel, Esq.
Western Resource Advocates
409 E. Palace Ave., Unit 2
Santa Fe, NM 87501
smichel@westernresources.org

Jeffrey L. Forniciari, Esq.
Hinkle Law Firm

PO Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
jfornaciari@hinklelawfirm.com

Randall W. Childress, Esq.

Stacey J. Goodwin Esq.

Law Offices of Randall W. Childress, P.C.
300 Galisteo Street, Suite 205

Santa Fe, NM 87501
randy(@childresslaw.com
Stacey@childresslaw.com

Justin Lesky, Esq.

Law Office of Justin Lesky

8210 La Mirada Place NE, Suite 600
Albuquerque, NM 87109
jlesky@leskylawoffice.com

William P. Templeman, Esq.

Comeau, Maldegen, Templeman & Indall,
LLP

Coronado Building

141 E. Palace Avenue, Suite 200

PO Box 669

Santa Fe, NM 87504-0669
wtempleman(@cmtisantafe.com

Michael Dirmeier

Georgetown Consulting Group
1902 Overlook Ridge Drive
Keller, TX 76248

mdirmeier@gsb.uchicago.edu

Geno Zamora, City Attorney
Marcos D. Martinez

Nick Schiavo

City of Santa Fe

PO Box 909

Santa Fe, NM 87504-0909
gizamora(@santafenm.gov
mdmartinez@santafenm.gov
naschiavo(@santafenm.gov
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James Cotton

Andrea Crane

The Columbia Group
PO Box 810
Georgetown, CT 06829

Rick D. Chamberlain

Behrens, Taylor, Wheeler & Chamberlain
6 NE 63rd Street, Suite 400

Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Rdc_law@swbell.net

Michael McElrath, Director
Energy Management

Freeport — McMoRan Mining
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Michael McElrath@EMI.com

Stephen Chriss

Manager, State Rate Proceedings
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

2001 SE 10™ Street

Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Mark Fenton, Director Regulatory Policy &
Case Management

PNM Resources, Inc.

Corporate Headquarters - Regulatory
Albuquerque, NM 87158-1105
Mark.Fenton@pnmresources.com

Lt. Col. Karen White

Air Force Utility Litigation Team
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB, FL. 32403

Stephen P. Thies

City Attorney - City of Alamogordo
1376 E. Ninth Street

Alamogordo, New Mexico 88310
sthies@ci.alamogordo.nm.us

Jeftrey H. Albright, Esq.

Lewis and Roca LLP

201 Third Street, NW, Suite 1950
Albuquerque, NM 87102
jalbright@lrlaw.com

Jami Porter Lara
Prosperity Works

909 Copper NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
jporterlara(@gmail.com

Evan Evans

Assistant Vice President — Regulatory
El Paso Electric Company

P.O. Box 982

El Paso, Texas 79960
Eevansl@epelectric.com

Lewis Campbell, Esq.

Keres Consulting, Inc.

P.O. Box 51508

Albuquerque, NM 87181-1508
lcampbell@abgenergy.net

Patrick T. Ortiz, Esq.
Cuddy & McCarthy, LLP
PO Box 4160

Santa Fe, NM 87502-4160
Portizi@cuddymccarthy.com

Jay Kumar

Economic & Technology Consultants
6241 Executive Blvd.

Rockville, MD 80852

jkumar(@etcinc.biz

Clyde F. Worthen, Esq.
Keleher & McLeod, P.A.
P. O. Box AA
Albuquerque, NM 87103
cfw(@keleher-law.com
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Mary Homan, AC 02

Manager, Regulatory Affairs
New Mexico Gas Company

P. O. Box 97500

Albuquerque, NM 87199-7500
Mary.homan@nmgco.com

Robert G. Elker
9509 Benton St.
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Bill Brancard

NM EMNRD

1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Bill.brancard(@state.nm.us

Brian W. Kalcic
Excel Consulting, Inc.

225 S. Meremec Ave., Suite 720T

St. Louis, MO 63105
Excel.consulting(@sbcglobal.net

Patrick J. Griebel, Esq.
SWEEP

P. O. Box 1966

Albuquerque, NM 87103-1966
Patrick(@abgbizlaw.com

Tammy Fiebelkorn

SWEEP

1445 Adams Street, NE
Albuquerque, NM  87110-5046
tfiebelkorn(@swenergy.org

Nancy R. Long, Esq.

BDDB

Long, Pound & Komer, P.A.
2200 Brothers Road

P. O. Box 5098

Santa Fe, NM 87502-5098
Ipk(@nm.net

Thomas Domme, AC 02

Vice President & General Counsel
New Mexico Gas Company

P. O. Box 97500

Albuquerque, NM 87199-7500
Thomas.domme@nmgco.com

Bruce C. Throne, Esq.

Interstate Renewable Energy Council
1440-B South Saint Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505-4097
bthroneatty(@newmexico.com

Tom Singer

Western Environmental Law Center
464 Camino Don Miguel

Santa Fe, NM 87505
Singer(@westernlaw.org

Claudia Borchert
212 Lugar de Monte Vista
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Carmela D. Starace

Prosperity Works

909 Copper NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Carmela@prosperityworks.net

Saul J. Ramos, Esq.

U.S. Dept. of Energy

National Nuclear Security Administration
PO Box 5400

Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400
Sramos(@doeal.gov

Jason B. Keyes

Keyes & Fox, LLP

5835 Waverly Ave.

La Jolla, CA 92037-7338
jkeyes@keyesandfox.com
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Kevin Higgins

Energy Strategies, LLC

Parkside Towers

215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Jill K. Cliburn

Cliburn & Associates, LLC
5 Bisbee Court, Suite 109-35
Santa Fe, NM 87508
jkcliburn@gmail.com

Erin Overturf, Esq.

Western Resource Advocates

2260 Baseline Rd., Suite 200
Boulder, CO 80302
Erin.overturfl@westernresources.org

Hand Deliver To:

Patrick H. Lyons

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Patrick.Lyons@state.nm.us
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Theresa Becenti-Aguilar

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
T.Becenti@state.nm.us
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Michael C. Smith, Esq.

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
MichaelC.Smith@state.nm.us

Mariel Nanasi, Esq.

Jeffrey H. Haas, Esq.

New Energy Economy

1433 Seville Rd.

Santa Fe, NM 87505
Mariel@seedsbeneaththesnow.com
jeffhaas@aol.com

Joseph A. Herz, PE
Sawvel & Associates, Inc.
340 So. Jewell St.

Burr Oak, KS 66939
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Santa Fe, NM 87501
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New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
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Santa Fe, NM 87501
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New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
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Hand Deliver To:

Bruno Carrara

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Bruno.Carrara(@state.nm.us

Hand Deliver To:

Charles Gunter

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
1120 Paseo De Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Charles.Gunter(@state.nm.us

Email Only:

Charles Kolberg
ckolberg(@abcwua.org

Dated this 20th day of December, 2013.
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Dwight Lamberson

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission

1120 Paseo De Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Dwight.Lamberson(@state.nm.us

Thomas Wander
Thomas. Wander(@pnmresources.com

Sk B

Mark Fenton, Director
Regulatory Policy & Case Management
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